OP \$2065.00 518802

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM702200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Woodmark Corporation		01/01/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Woodmark Management Company
Street Address:	561 Shady Elm Road
City:	Winchester
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22602
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5188025	A GOOD DEAL BETTER
Registration Number:	5144687	AFTON
Registration Number:	2779194	ALEXANDRIA
Registration Number:	3025364	AMERICAN WOODMARK
Registration Number:	4646962	AMERICAN WOODMARK
Registration Number:	4646961	AMERICAN WOODMARK
Registration Number:	3214925	AMERICAN WOODMARK AMERICA'S FIRST CHOICE
Registration Number:	4491319	AMERICAN WOODMARK PRO
Registration Number:	4646964	AMERICAN WOODMARK PRO
Registration Number:	3957982	ASHLAND
Registration Number:	2981379	ASHLAND COLLECTION
Registration Number:	5430183	ATHERTON
Registration Number:	5120655	AUDREY
Registration Number:	2145226	BEAUTYGUARD
Registration Number:	3090795	BLUEMONT
Registration Number:	2084882	BRECKENRIDGE
Registration Number:	5297868	BROOKLAND
Registration Number:	5120656	CARDIFF
Registration Number:	5835294	CELEBRATE LIFE WITH STYLE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007559 FRAME: 0833

900669790

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3494409	CHARLOTTESVILLE
Registration Number:	4462869	CLEARFIELD
Registration Number:	1922048	COVENTRY & CASE
Registration Number:	2977011	CUSHION CLOSE
Registration Number:	5156158	DEL RAY
Registration Number:	5144686	DERBYSHIRE
Registration Number:	3715273	DESIGNER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2224094	DEVON
Registration Number:	2235362	DOMINION
Registration Number:	5125748	DURAFORM
Registration Number:	5351291	DURAFORM
Registration Number:	5449357	EDGEWORTH
Registration Number:	3987501	EXACTLY WHAT YOU HAD IN MIND
Registration Number:	3908884	EXACTLY WHAT YOU HAD IN MIND
Registration Number:	5144683	FINCASTLE
Registration Number:	6434810	GARNER
Registration Number:	5120880	GLEN ELLEN
Registration Number:	3957983	GLENFIELD
Registration Number:	3286688	GROVE
Registration Number:	1195223	HANOVER
Registration Number:	2304566	HICKORY GROVE
Registration Number:	2011225	HIDDEN GLIDES
Registration Number:	5157773	HOMESITE CABINETRY
Registration Number:	5303235	IRVINGTON
Registration Number:	5144684	KESWICK
Registration Number:	5157299	LEESBURG
Registration Number:	5377084	MACARTHUR
Registration Number:	2710494	MAPLE GROVE
Registration Number:	3349779	MCKINLEY
Registration Number:	5144685	MEREDITH
Registration Number:	5520778	OLMSTED
Registration Number:	2576677	ORCHARD
Registration Number:	3252149	PORTLAND
Registration Number:	5201780	PORTOLA
Registration Number:	1225992	POTOMAC
Registration Number:	6283761	PROFOLIO
Registration Number:	6479452	PROFOLIO
Registration Number:	6479453	PROFOLIO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007559 FRAME: 0834

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5138478	PROVINCE
Registration Number:	4171893	READING
Registration Number:	5138715	SAN MATEO
Registration Number:	1924645	SAVANNAH
Registration Number:	4777358	SHENANDOAH
Registration Number:	2417860	SHENANDOAH CABINETRY
Registration Number:	4894565	SHENANDOAH CABINETRY
Registration Number:	4903969	SHENANDOAH LIFETIME LIMITED WARRANTY
Registration Number:	6203545	SHENANDOAH PRO
Registration Number:	4881761	SHENANDOAH VALUE SERIES
Registration Number:	4964569	SHENANDOAH VALUE SERIES
Registration Number:	4572590	SHOREBROOK
Registration Number:	4974734	SIMPLY WOODMARK
Registration Number:	5004707	SIMPLY WOODMARK PRO
Registration Number:	3350094	SOLANA
Registration Number:	4462868	SUNBROOK
Registration Number:	4049461	SYDNEY
Registration Number:	2401030	TOWNSEND
Registration Number:	2389006	TUFFTECH
Registration Number:	6434809	WARREN
Registration Number:	3962588	WAYPOINT
Registration Number:	3962587	WAYPOINT LIVING SPACES
Registration Number:	5376674	WESTFALL
Registration Number:	1996251	WINCHESTER
Registration Number:	2779195	WINCHESTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8047844427

Email: rvanorden@gavinlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: Rina Van Orden
Address Line 1: 2229 Pump Road

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23233

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rina Van Orden
SIGNATURE:	/Rina Van Orden/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2022

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 007559 FRAME: 0835

source=AWC Short Form Assignment US Revised#page1.tif	
source=AWC Short Form Assignment US Revised#page2.tif	
source=AWC Short Form Assignment US Revised#page3.tif	
source=AWC Short Form Assignment US Revised#page4.tif	
source=AWC Short Form Assignment US Revised#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007559 FRAME: 0836 SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This trademark assignment agreement (the "Assignment") is hereby entered into and

shall be effective as of January 1, 2022 by and between American Woodmark Corporation, a

Virginia Corporation ("Assignor"), and American Woodmark Management Company, a

Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment

Agreement (the "IP Assignment") effective January 1, 2022, and the parties wish to formalize

such assignment in accordance with the terms of the IP Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks that, per the terms of the IP

Assignment, the Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, including but not limited to those set

forth on Schedule A hereto in connection with the associated goods and services (the "Marks"),

together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks (the "Goodwill"); and any

registrations for the Marks, as set forth in Schedule A (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said

Marks, together with any and all applicable Goodwill and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements of the

parties hereto, including the terms of the IP Assignment, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer, and set over, and by these terms

does assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee and its successors the entire right, title, and

interest in and to the Marks, the Goodwill and the Registrations, to be held and enjoyed by

Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its subsidiaries, successors,

assigns, and legal representatives, to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been

held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor covenants that Assignor is the owner of the Marks, that Assignor has full power

to make this Assignment, and that Assignor agrees to execute such further assignments and

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007559 FRAME: 0837